
 
  CITY OF WAUKESHA 

                       Administration 
         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188             

  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 
   www.waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
12/21/2017 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID# 17-1563 

Date: 
1/4/2018 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BR   

Subject:  
Rescinding of Contract Change Order No. 2 with Zignego Company, Inc., for the West Waukesha Bypass 
(Meadowbrook Road) Utility and Street Improvements – Concrete Pavement project.  

Details:  
Due to unforeseen circumstances, and required extra coordination with the Wisconsin Department of 
Transportation, previous Change Order No. 2 with Zignego Company, Inc., for the West Waukesha 
Bypass (Meadowbrook Road) Utility and Street Improvements – Concrete Pavement project (Item 
Number 17-1563) would be rescinded. 
 
 

Options & Alternatives: 
Leaving Change Order No. 2 as is, and waiting for the resolution of unforeseen issues through coordination with 
WisDOT without a known timeframe or resolution. 

, 

Financial Remarks: 
Contract total would remain at $4,547,312.77 (the amount prior to Contract Change Order No. 2) 

 

Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend rescinding of Contract Change Order #2 with Zignego Company, Inc., for West Waukesha Bypass 
(Meadowbrook Rd.) Utility and Street Improvements. 

 
 


